
Premier JWW 8" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Breed

MCT 50

Honey Karen Kearney100 32.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Poodle

Polly Joan Shute100 33.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Shih Tzu

Tasha Nanci Cote100 36.35 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Russian Toy

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 41.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Purchase Carol Kelly27.34 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Bruyn Karen Gorman28.42 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Blu Catherine Williams44.80 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 48

Arya Lauren Kanter100 36.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel

Emily Holly Dodge36.06 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Annie Holly Dodge45.86 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 45

Mikey Linda Mendenhall30.29 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano32.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Nym Barbara Cherry37.83 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Brittany

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10
Breed

MCT 42

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 27.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 31.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Pantalaimon Kendall Fairchild100 32.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Breeze Cheryl Schunk28.32 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Lupine Garth Welch30.15 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Measure Hannah Phelps36.83 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams41.00 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Rae Joni SilvaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 20" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 46

Mya Blue Mary Fitzsimmons39.16 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 55

Jesse Deborah Peretz52.47 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Yorkshire Terrier

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 53

Pink Carolyn Hess30.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 50

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

NQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 47

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons100 34.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 51

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek100 33.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek31.67 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 47

Sprocket Marcie Russell36.59 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan74.28 NQ 4 0 1 0 20Coton de Tulear

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 42

Cora Beth Fatse34.52 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 40

Mason Meghan Carr100 28.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Sawyer Patricia Bodan32.77 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Brittany

Ru Mary Thurlow34.85 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Shea Susan Wolf46.10 NQ 3 0 0 0 6Rough Collie

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 47

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 25.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Papillon

Purchase Carol Kelly100 25.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney100 31.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Poodle

Tasha Nanci Cote100 35.16 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Russian Toy

Polly Joan Shute100 36.51 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shih Tzu

Nike Judy Pawson100 39.14 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Papillon

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 39.44 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Toy Fox Terrier

Karma Marly Lucier100 40.65 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Cairn Terrier

Caroline Judy Pawson100 47.33 Q 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Bruyn Karen Gorman28.07 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Papillon

Cinnamon Laura Ernst43.69 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Blu Catherine Williams43.71 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Logan Kristen Boentgen45.42 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson50.22 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Norwich Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson57.91 NQ 2 0 0 0 10Norwich Terrier

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 44

Annie Holly Dodge100 34.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 35.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams32.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Twinki Nanci Cote44.64 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 42

Sly Kim Tees100 27.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel

Ember Meghan Carr100 27.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Brittany

Switch Katie Rogers100 30.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 33.01 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Nym Barbara Cherry100 33.98 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Brittany

Sophie Irina Rybak100 37.35 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Brittany

Mikey Linda Mendenhall30.47 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano32.60 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Breezy Margaret Jewett40.62 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amber Irina Rybak42.45 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Brittany

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 19 Total Competing: 28
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 40

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 25.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Phire Elizabeth Bronson100 27.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 27.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Lupine Garth Welch100 29.32 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 29.50 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 31.14 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere100 32.61 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Rough Collie

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 32.65 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Collie

Myles Kimberly Hatton100 38.99 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Brittany

Desmo Heather Sidmore26.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Rae Joni Silva29.55 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons30.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Zoey Emma Regan31.22 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Suzy James Jayko31.27 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sequel Noreen Bennett31.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Phoenix Cara Armour32.71 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

Chapter Noreen Bennett34.39 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro35.74 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Pantalaimon Kendall Fairchild35.90 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Deedee James Jayko35.98 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Nimmi Emma Parsons39.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Brisket Christina Norman40.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Dashiell Catherine Williams41.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Standard Schnauzer

Hailey Kristen Boentgen42.40 NQ 2 1 0 0 2German Shepherd 
Dog

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Emma Deneen StebenneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Measure Hannah PhelpsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 42

Granite Joseph Juza100 28.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 30.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Dutch Shepherd

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 35.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 47

Tag! Kendall Fairchild32.95 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 45

Nic Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

39.38 NQ 0 1 4 0 0Border Collie

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 20"P Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 47

Lucca Christine Yelle49.39 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Belgian Tervuren

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 52

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 43.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 08 Yorkshire Terrier

Misty Deborah Peretz100 44.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Yorkshire Terrier

Asher Beth Charette100 51.48 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Tesla Judy Pawson53.36 NQ 3 1 0 0 1Papillon

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 49

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 26.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 27.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Buddy Heidi Johnston34.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Minion Diana Schryver65.91 NQ 2 0 2 0 16Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 47

Talulah Bill Young100 36.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 43.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 03 Shetland Sheepdog

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

NQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 45

Debbie Cara Armour100 28.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Boxer

Bisbee Valerie Perry100 31.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons100 32.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Callie Susan Wolf100 43.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 01 Collie

Gus Beth Fatse29.55 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Maverick Peggy Aguiar48.21 NQ 2 0 0 0 3Brittany

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 47

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek100 28.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Gibbs Butch Jersey100 44.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 02 Collie

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek36.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 48

Fly Karen Kearney50.38 NQ 3 3 1 0 2Poodle

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 45

Emily Holly Dodge95 33.25 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Finn Lauren Hamm95 42.30 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Halo Helene Dargis34.17 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 42

Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 40

Kashmir Pat Berger85 45.24 Q1st 1 0 0 0 5Portuguese Water 
Dog

Peak Kathleen Dallon33.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Cassie Annie Smith-Jones61.80 NQ 1 1 1 0 20Portuguese Water 
Dog

Tia Pat Berger69.68 NQ 0 0 0 0 20Portuguese Water 
Dog

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 1 0 1 2 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 43

Mya Blue Mary Fitzsimmons51.52 NQ 3 2 2 0 8Doberman Pinscher

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 47

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

47.07 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 16"P Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 45

Sunny Helene Dargis27.15 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 38

Spryte Melissa Hannon33.75 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 38

Echo Betty McAdams100 26.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pineapple Carolyn Ing100 31.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Quill Alanna Kelly29.84 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards106 SCT 35

Pepper Emma Regan100 30.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Liam Sheila McDonough27.20 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Price Jo-Ellen Vought28.66 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards106 SCT 40

Molly Annie Smith-Jones99 41.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 1Portuguese Water 
Dog

Tiggrr Jackie Smith35.94 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Bullmastiff

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 8" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Breed

MCT 65

Bruyn Karen Gorman100 37.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney100 44.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Poodle

Polly Joan Shute100 46.08 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 52.80 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Sprocket Marcie Russell49.19 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tasha Nanci Cote55.76 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Russian Toy

Caroline Judy Pawson75.41 NQ 1 1 1 0 11Papillon

Purchase Carol KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 65

Annie Holly Dodge61.82 NQ 4 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Emily Holly Dodge64.38 NQ 3 1 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 60

Nym Barbara Cherry46.27 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Brittany

Sulu Susan Giordano54.88 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Sly Kim Tees57.70 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 14
Breed

MCT 55

Measure Hannah Phelps100 37.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 48.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Myles Kimberly Hatton100 53.00 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Brittany

Ru Mary Thurlow39.08 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Desmo Heather Sidmore41.47 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Breeze Cheryl Schunk43.00 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Pantalaimon Kendall Fairchild44.36 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Suzy James Jayko45.58 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 20" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Lupine Garth Welch48.69 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Liam Sheila McDonough53.50 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Brisket Christina Norman54.60 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Deedee James JaykoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Rae Joni SilvaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 60

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 48.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 70

Pink Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

59.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 60

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 65

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek42.56 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Gibbs Butch Jersey64.60 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Collie

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 12" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Emily Holly Dodge47.82 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Sly Kim Tees45.06 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Zoey Emma Regan100 45.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mason Meghan Carr100 47.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 47.58 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Tia Pat Berger100 57.48 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Ru Mary Thurlow38.30 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Pantalaimon Kendall Fairchild40.02 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Peak Kathleen Dallon51.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Bruyn Karen Gorman100 36.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 37.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 036 Papillon

Sprocket Marcie Russell100 41.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 032 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honey Karen Kearney100 45.07 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 028 Poodle

Nike Judy Pawson100 47.20 Q 0 0 0 0 0 026 Papillon

Polly Joan Shute100 48.22 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Shih Tzu

Caroline Judy Pawson100 52.53 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Papillon

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 53.26 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Toy Fox Terrier

Tasha Nanci Cote100 54.44 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Russian Toy

Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 56.59 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Karma Marly Lucier100 58.31 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Cairn Terrier

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Benny Melanie Bryson100 59.25 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Norwich Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams100 59.64 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Affenpinscher

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 63.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Norwich Terrier

Purchase Carol Kelly36.60 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Logan Kristen Boentgen56.82 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 48.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 021 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Twinki Nanci Cote100 52.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature Poodle

Blew Betty McAdams42.65 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Annie Holly Dodge57.65 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Nym Barbara Cherry100 45.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 021 Brittany

Sulu Susan Giordano100 47.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature Poodle

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 49.81 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Flare Katie Rogers100 51.17 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Sophie Irina Rybak100 54.76 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Brittany

Amber Irina RybakNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Ember Meghan CarrNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Rae Joni Silva100 34.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 38.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 40.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Deedee James Jayko100 40.59 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Shepherd

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 41.42 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Maserati Linda McHugh100 43.06 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 44.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Rough Collie

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 46.19 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 47.49 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Collie

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 47.87 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Standard Schnauzer

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 49.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 51.42 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Boxer

Nimmi Emma Parsons100 54.18 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Myles Kimberly Hatton100 60.18 Q 0 0 0 0 0 03 Brittany

Phire Elizabeth Bronson34.64 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch38.34 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Emma Deneen Stebenne40.22 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay45.00 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere53.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Brisket Christina Norman59.72 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Hailey Kristen Boentgen65.49 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 1German Shepherd 
Dog

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Measure Hannah PhelpsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Suzy James JaykoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 68

Granite Joseph Juza100 40.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 41.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Dutch Shepherd

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 49.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Nic Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

57.61 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 79

Misty Deborah Peretz100 72.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 06 Yorkshire Terrier

Asher Beth Charette100 73.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 05 Scottish Terrier

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 4"P Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 75.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 03 Yorkshire Terrier

Tesla Judy Pawson61.95 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 37.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Shetland Sheepdog

Minion Diana Schryver80.26 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 6Miniature American 
Shepherd

Buddy Heidi JohnstonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pink Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 72

Talulah Bill Young100 52.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 019 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 54.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Debbie Cara Armour100 44.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Boxer

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons100 48.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Callie Susan Wolf100 54.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Collie

Bisbee Valerie Perry46.18 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Gus Beth Fatse47.32 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Maverick Peggy Aguiar53.99 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Brittany

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek100 39.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Labrador Retriever

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek100 47.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

Lucca Christine Yelle63.18 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Gibbs Butch JerseyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 74

Fly Karen KearneyNQ 2 3 1 0 1 0Poodle

Jack-Jack Pauline RyanNQ 3 0 0 0 1 0Coton de Tulear

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 71

Finn Lauren Hamm62.49 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Halo Helene DargisNQ 1 0 0 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 69

Cora Beth Fatse100 46.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kevin Elaine Hamill95 58.09 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 67

Liam Sheila McDonough95 54.02 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Shea Susan Wolf95 54.89 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Price Jo-Ellen Vought70.83 NQ 4 1 0 1 0 3Australian Shepherd

Kashmir Pat Berger76.34 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 9Portuguese Water 
Dog

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 69

Mya Blue Mary Fitzsimmons72.26 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 3Doberman Pinscher

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 74

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

100 44.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Central New England Brittany Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 16" Fri, Aug 12, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 67

Spryte Melissa Hannon95 61.65 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 67

Pineapple Carolyn Ing75.06 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 8Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 65

Cassie Annie Smith-Jones95 47.62 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 70

Molly Annie Smith-JonesNQ 4 1 0 1 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Tiggrr Jackie SmithNQ 0 0 0 1 1 0Bullmastiff
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